

































## <u>Student Startup Research and Innovation Fest</u> <u>Program Flow – 14<sup>th</sup> October, 2022.</u>

09:30 – 10:00 hrs: Registration of Invitees		
1000 - 1015 hrs	Arrival of chief guests and dignitaries on stage	Dr Sanjay Garg & Dr Amish P Vyas Pro-Vice Chancellor & Registrar Indrashil University
10:15 – 10:20 hrs	Lighting of Lamp by Chief Guest and the dignitaries on the Dais.	<b>Dignitaries on the Dais</b> Recitation of Saraswati Vandana
10:20 – 10:30 hrs	Welcome Address & Felicitation of Chief Guests and Dignitaries &	Shri Vijo Chirayath Joy CEO, Incubation Centre Indrashil University
10:30 – 10:50 hrs	Opening Remark & Declaring the Function is Open	<b>Dr Bharati Dave</b> Dean, School of Science & In-Charge Provost Indrashil University
10:50 – 11:10 hrs	Thought of the Day – View from R&D & Innovation domains	<b>Dr Sanjay Garg</b> Pro-Vice Chancellor Indrashil University
11:10 – 11:30 hrs	Report Presentation	Shri Vijo Chirayath Joy CEO, Incubation Centre Indrashil University
11:30 – 12:00 hrs	SSIP Address	Shri Vinodbhai R Patel Director - Gujcomasol, Member - Mahesana District Development Council, Chairman - Mehsana District Bank, Director - GSC Bank, Ex-Chairman - APMC, Kadi
12:00 - 13:00 hrs	LUNCH BREAK	
13:00 – 15:50 hrs	Presentation of Start-up Ideas	Idea Presentation by Students
15:50 – 16:05 hrs	Recognition of Outstanding Students	Shri Vinodbhai R Patel Director - Gujcomasol, Member - Mahesana District Development Council, Chairman - Mehsana District Bank, Director - GSC Bank, Ex-Chairman - APMC, Kadi.
16:05 – 16:20 hrs	Going forward with SSIP 2.0 @ IU	Shri Vijo Chirayath Joy CEO, Incubation Centre Indrashil University
16:20 – 16:30 hrs	Vote of Thanks	<b>Dr Amish P Vyas</b> Registrar Indrashil University







